# 504765346 02/06/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4812074

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA		•		
		l	Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HEAVY IND	USTRIE	S ME	CHATRONICS SYSTEMS, LTD.	10/02/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	MITSUB	ISHI	HEAVY INDUSTRIES MACHINERY SYSTE	MS, LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, WA	DAS	AKI-CHO 1 CHOME, HYOGO-KU	
City:	KOBE-S	SHI, ⊢	IYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	652-858	5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:	1	5117	/824	
Application Number:	1	5120	0123	
Application Number:	1	5119	9510	
		700)	10 7700	
Fax Number:	•	,	519-7769 <b>mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</b>	l it will be sent
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M	
Phone:	7	703-5	19-9785	
Email:			@uspatentagents.com	
Correspondent Name:			SAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP	
Address Line 1:			MILL ROAD	
Address Line 2: SUIT Address Line 4: ALEX			ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
Address Line 4:	P		ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		OLI-GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MANABU KANESAKA	
SIGNATURE:			/Manabu Kanesaka/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2018				
Total Attachments: 33				
source=2018-02-06-PTO-I	REQUES	T_FC	DR_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page1.tif	
source=Verification_of_Tra				
source=EN_translation_of	_Certifica	te#pa	age1.tif	

source=EN translation of Certificate#page2.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page3.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page4.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page5.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page6.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page7.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page8.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page9.tif source=EN\_translation\_of\_Certificate#page10.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page11.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page12.tif source=EN\_translation\_of\_Certificate#page13.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page14.tif source=EN translation of Certificate#page15.tif source=EN\_translation\_of\_Certificate#page16.tif source=Certificate\_of\_All\_Historical\_Matters#page1.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page2.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page3.tif source=Certificate\_of\_All\_Historical\_Matters#page4.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page5.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page6.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page7.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page8.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page9.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page10.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page11.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page12.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page13.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page14.tif source=Certificate of All Historical Matters#page15.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Request for the Change of Name and Address from:

Name: Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Mechatronics Systems, Ltd.

Address: 4-22, Wadamiya-dori 5-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 652-0863 JAPAN

to

Name: Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Machinery Systems, Ltd.

Address: 1-1, Wadasaki-cho 1 chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 652-8585 JAPAN

is hereby requested for the following cases:

- 1. OLI-309 15/117,824
- 2. OLI-310 15/120,123
- 3. OLI-311 15/119,510

Therefore, please issue the Notice of Recordation for the Change of Name and Address.

Respectfully submitted,

#### **KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS**

/Manabu Kanesaka/

Manabu KANESAKA Registration No. 31,467

Customer No. 32628 (703)519-7769 Facsimile: (703)519-7769 Date: February 6, 2018 MAN/hrk

> PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0719

### VERIFICATION

I, Rie YOKOYAMA, of Olive International Patent Office, 37F The Landmark Tower Yokohama, 2-2-1, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8137, Japan, do hereby certify that the attached document is a complete and faithful English translation of the Certificate of All Historical Matters of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Machinery Systems, Ltd.

Dated this 5th day of February, 2018

yeie yok

Rie YOKOYAMA

Corporate	1400-01-013316			
Number Corporate Name	<u>Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Mechatronics</u> <u>Systems, Ltd.</u>	Changed on October 1, 2009		
		Registered on October 1, 2009		
	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Machinery Systems, Ltd.	Changed on October 1, 2017		
		Registered on October 2, 2017		
Main Office	<u>4-22, Wadamiya-dori 5-Chome, Hyogo-ku,</u> <u>Kobe-shi</u>	Transferred on April 1, 2014		
		Registered on April 1, 2014		
	1-1, Wadasaki-cho 1-Chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi	Transferred on April 1, 2017		
		Registered on April 3, 2017		
How to Place a Public Notice	Effected by publication in the Official Gazette	Changed on April 1, 2014		
		Registered on April 1, 2014		
	<u>Effected by publication in The Daily</u> <u>Industrial News</u>	Changed on July 27, 2015		
		Registered on July 28, 2015		
	Effected through an Electronic Public Notice http://www.mhims.co.jp/	Changed on April 1, 2016		
	However, in case the electronic means is not available for public notice due to an accident or for any other compelling reason, a public notice is placed by publication in the Daily	Registered on April 1, 2016		
The Date of	Industrial News. December 2, 1968			
Incorporation of the Company	December 2, 1000			
Business Purposes	<ul> <li>s test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports shield tunneling devices, space equipment, motors, system devices, electronic control machines, and other industrial machinery and equipment</li> <li>2. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maint toll collection equipment and ITS-related equipment</li> <li>3. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maint multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance system</li> </ul>			
	4. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of various devices for water and drainage treatment, air pollution prevention, waste disposal, solvent collection, and other pollution prevention/environment improvement			
	5. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of industrial chimneys, sluice gate doors, seismic isolation/vibration			
	<u>control systems, gas holders, steel pipes, a</u>	<u>ana other steel structures,</u>		

### Certificate of All Historical Matters

Reference number  $\mathcal{T}$  177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iterpatent

	as well as various steel products
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	vehicles/facilities/machines for road maintenance, such as bridge
	inspecting vehicles, wall surface cleaning vehicles, and water spray
	<u>vehicles</u>
	Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and
	construction works
	Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph.
	engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of
	parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative
	operation services
	<u>Sale business of poisonous and deleterious substances (general)</u>
	Businesses related to secondhand items/devices
	Specified worker dispatching business
$  \underline{12.} \rangle$	<u>All businesses incidental to the above items</u>
	Changed on April 1, 2014 Registered on April 1, 2014
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports facilities,
	shield tunneling devices, space equipment, motors, system control
	devices, electronic control machines, accelerators, and other
	industrial/general machinery and equipment
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	toll collection equipment and ITS-related equipment
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	hydraulic components, deck machinery/deck crane, air heaters, and
	other hydraulic machine-related devices
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance systems
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	various devices for water and drainage treatment, waste disposal.
	and other pollution prevention/environment improvement
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	industrial chimneys, sluice gate doors, seismic isolation/vibration
	control systems, gas holders, steel pipes, and other steel structures,
	as well as various steel products
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	<u>vehicles/facilities/machines for road maintenance, such as bridge</u>
	inspecting vehicles, wall surface cleaning vehicles, and water spray
	vehicles
	Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and
	<u>construction works</u>
	Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph.
	engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of
	parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative
	operation services
	<u>Sale business of poisonous and deleterious substances (general)</u>
	Businesses related to secondhand items/devices
	Specified worker dispatching business
<u>13.</u>	<u>All businesses incidental to the above items</u>
	Changed on October 1, 2015 Registered on October 1, 2015
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	toll collection system, ETC system, and other ITS-related
	<u>equipment</u>
	Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	hydraulic components, deck machinery/deck crane, air-heaters, and

Reference number 7 177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iter ATENT

other hydraulic machine-related devices
<u>3.</u> <u>Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of</u>
<u>test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports facilities.</u>
shield tunneling devices, space equipment, motors, system control
devices, electronic control machines, accelerators, and other
industrial/general machinery and equipment
<u>4.</u> Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance systems
5. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
various devices for water and drainage treatment, waste disposal.
and other pollution prevention/environment improvement
<u>6.</u> <u>Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of</u>
industrial chimneys, sluice gate doors, seismic isolation/vibration
control systems, gas holders, steel pipes, and other steel structures,
as well as various steel products
7. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
<u>vehicles/facilities/machines for road maintenance, such as bridge</u>
inspecting vehicles, wall surface cleaning vehicles, and water spray
vehicles
8. Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and
<u>construction works</u>
9. <u>Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph.</u>
engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of
parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative
operation services
<u>10. Sale business of poisonous and deleterious substances (general)</u>
11. Businesses related to secondhand items/devices
<u>12.</u> Specified worker dispatching business
13. All businesses incidental to the above items
Changed on November 1, 2015 Registered on November 2, 2015
<u>1.</u> Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
toll collection system, ETC system, and other ITS-related
equipment
2. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
<u>hydraulic components, deck machinery/deck crane, air-heaters, and</u>
other hydraulic machine-related devices
3. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports facilities,
shield tunneling devices, space equipment, motors, system control
devices, electronic control machines, accelerators, steel penstocks.
and other industrial/general machinery and equipment
<u>4.</u> <u>Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of</u>
multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance systems
5. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
industrial chimneys, sluice gate doors, seismic isolation/vibration
control systems, gas holders, steel pipes, and other steel structures,
<u>as well as various steel products</u>
6. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
vehicles/facilities/machines for road maintenance, such as bridge
inspecting vehicles, wall surface cleaning vehicles, and water spray
vehicles
7. Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and
<u>construction works</u>
8. Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph,
<u>engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of</u>
engineering services, sale or technologies, manufacture and sale of

Reference number  $\mathcal{T}$  177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted itempatent

	parts often soles corrises exercises and administrative
	parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative
	operation services
	9. Businesses related to secondhand items/devices
	<u>10. Specified worker dispatching business</u>
	<u>11. All businesses incidental to the above items</u>
-	Changed on April 1, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
	<u>1.</u> Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	toll collection system, ETC system, and other ITS-related
	<u>equipment</u>
	2. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	hydraulic components, deck machinery/deck crane, air-heaters, and
	<u>other hydraulic machine-related devices</u>
	<u>3.</u> Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports facilities.
	space equipment, motors, system control devices, electronic control
	machines, accelerators, steel penstocks, and other
	industrial/general machinery and equipment
	4. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance systems
	5. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	industrial chimneys, seismic isolation/vibration control systems, gas
	holders, steel pipes, and other steel structures, as well as various
	steel products
	<u>6.</u> Design, manufacture, sale, modification, and maintenance of
	food/packaging machinery and peripheral equipment/plant systems
	7. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	vehicles/facilities/machines for road maintenance, such as bridge
	inspecting vehicles, wall surface cleaning vehicles, and water spray
	vehicles
	8. Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and
	construction works
	9. Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph.
	engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of
	parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative
	operation services
	10. Businesses related to secondhand items/devices
	11 Specified worker dispatching business
	<u>12. All businesses incidental to the above items</u>
	Changed on October 1, 2016 Registered on October 3, 2016
	1. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	toll collection system, ETC system, and other ITS-related
	equipment
	industrial chimneys, seismic isolation/vibration control systems, gas
	holders, steel pipes, vehicles for road maintenance, and other steel
	structures, as well as various steel products
	3. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	hydraulic components, deck machinery/deck crane, air-heaters, and
	other hydraulic machine-related devices
	4. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of
	test equipment, inspection equipment, cultural and sports facilities,
	space equipment, motors, system control devices, electronic control
	machines, accelerators, steel penstocks, and other
	industrial/general machinery and equipment
	5. Plan, design, manufacture, installation, and sale regarding rubber

Reference number  $\gamma$  177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iterPATENT

Total Number of the Authorized	<ul> <li>&amp; tire machinery and related machinery equipment, as well as control systems</li> <li>6. Design, manufacture, installation, sale, repair, and maintenance of multistoried parking facilities and other conveyance systems</li> <li>7. Design, manufacture, sale, modification, and maintenance of food/packaging machinery and peripheral equipment/plant systems</li> <li>8. Manufacture, sale, installation, repair, modification, and maintenance of printing machinery and paper converting machinery</li> <li>9. Design, supervision, and execution of civil engineering and construction works</li> <li>10. Rental of the items described in the preceding paragraph, engineering services, sale of technologies, manufacture and sale of parts, after-sales services, operation services, and administrative operation services</li> <li>11. Businesses related to secondhand items/devices</li> <li>12. All businesses incidental to the above items Changed on October 1, 2017 Registered on October 2, 2017</li> <li>280,000 shares</li> </ul>		
Shares			
Total Number of	Total number of the issued shares		
the Issued	<u>200.000 shares</u>		
Shares and the	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on April 1,	
Class(es) and the	<u>201.000 shares</u>	2015 Registered on April 10	
Number of Each	<u>201,000 snares</u>	Registered on April 10, 2015	
Class of the	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on April 1, 2017	
Issued Shares	<u>202,000 shares</u>	Registered on April 3, 2017	
	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on October 1, 2017	
	<u>203,000 shares</u>	Registered on October 2, 2017	
	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on October 1, 2017	
	<u>204,000 shares</u>	Registered on October 2, 2017	
	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on October 1, 2017	
	<u>205.000 shares</u>	Registered on October 2, 2017	
	Total number of the issued shares	Changed on January 1, 2018	
	206,000 shares	Registered on January 4, 2018	

Provisions to	The Compar	ny shall issue share certificates for	2
Authorize the	<u>its shares.</u>		Registered on May 2,
Issuance of			2006, in accordance with provisions of
Share			Article 136 of Act No.
Certificates		Abolished on October 1, 2015 Reg	87 of 2005 ristered on October 1, 2015
Capital	1,000,000,00		Changed on April 1,
1	······		2014
			Registered on April 1, 2014
	1,060,000,00	<u>)0 yen</u>	Changed on April 1, 2015
			Registered on April 10, 2015
	2,000,000,00	00 yen	Changed on October 1, 2017
			Registered on October 2, 2017
Provisions		f shares of the Company are trans	
Concerning	of Directors	s or share acquirers shall receive a	approval from the Board
Restriction on			
Transfer of Shares	E E	stablished on June 22, 2006 Regi	stered on August 28, 2009
Items Related to	Director	<u>Nozomu Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June
Executive			23, 2014 Registered on June 24,
Officers			2014
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Nozomu Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
			Registered on June 24, 2015
			Resigned on
			September 30, 2015 Registered on October
			1, 2015
	Director	<u>Takashi Mizoguchi</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
			Registered on June 24, 2014
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takashi Mizoguchi</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
			Registered on June 24, 2015
			Resigned on
			September 30, 2015 Registered on October
			1, 2015

Director	<u>Junichi Komeda</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Junichi Komeda</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24,
		2015 Retired on June 27,
		2016 Registered on June 28,
Director	Tadashi Nagashima	2016
Director	<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
Director	<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
Director	<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	Reappointed on June
		27, 2016 Registered on June 28,
Director	<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	2016
DIFECTOR	<u>Tauasin Nagasinina</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
		Resigned on
		September 30, 2017 Registered on October
		2, 2017
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hideyuki Murakoshi</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
Director	<u>Hideyuki Murakoshi</u>	Reappointed on June
		22, 2015Registered on June 24,
		2015 Retired on June 27,
		2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016

DirectorToshihiro OkadaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorToshihiro OkadaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorToshihiro OkadaRegistered on June 24, 2015DirectorToshihiro OkadaRegistered on June 24, 2015DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 24, 2014Resistered on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Resistered on Oune 22, 2015Resistered on Oune 22, 2015Resistered on Oune 22, 2015Resistered on June 22, 2015<			
DirectorToshihiro Okada2014 Reappointed on June 22, 2015 Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 27, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 24, 2014 Resigned on December 31, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014 Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Resigned on June 24, 2015Resig	<u>Director</u>	<u>Toshihiro Okada</u>	
DirectorToshihiro OkadaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Retired on June 27, 2016Registered on June 27, 2016Registered on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Resigned on April 30, 2016Registered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Resigned on June 24, 2015Resigne			
Registered on June 24, 2015Retired on June 27, 2016Registered on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaDirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on May 2, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015 <t< td=""><td><u>Director</u></td><td><u>Toshihiro Okada</u></td><td>Reappointed on June</td></t<>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Toshihiro Okada</u>	Reappointed on June
Retired on June 27, 2016 Registered on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 28, 20142016 Registered on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Registered on June 24, 20142014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 2			Registered on June 24,
DirectorHideki OmoriRegistered on June 28, 2016DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 23, 2014Resigned on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaResigned on April 30, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2015Resigned on June 24, 2015Resigned on June 24, 2015Resigned on June 22, 2015Resigned on June			Retired on June 27,
DirectorHideki OmoriReappointed on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaResistered on June 24, 2015Resistered on June 24, 2015Resistered on June 24, 2015Resistered on June 24, 2015Resistered on June 24, 2015			Registered on June 28,
Registered on June 24, 2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Resigned on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on May 2, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on April 30, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaResigned on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on October	Director	<u>Hideki Omori</u>	Reappointed on June
2014Resigned on December 31, 2014Registered on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 20142014Reappointed on June 22, 2015Resigned on April 30, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October			
31, 2014Registered on January 5, 2015DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2016Reappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 20162014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 20152015			2014
DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on April 30, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 20152015Resigned on June 22, 20152015Resigned on June 22, 20152015Resigned on June 22, 20152015Resigned on June 22, 20152015			
DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorHiroyuki TodaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on April 30, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015			
DirectorHiroyuki Toda2014Reappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on April 30, 2016Registered on May 2, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015BarborShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015BarborSeptember 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October	Director	<u>Hiroyuki Toda</u>	Reappointed on June
DirectorShuzo SumitaDirectorShuzo SumitaDirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2015Registered on May 2, 2016Registered on June 23, 2014Registered on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015			
Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on April 30, 20162016Registered on May 2, 2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 20142014Reappointed on June 24, 20152015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroyuki Toda</u>	Reappointed on June
DirectorShuzo Sumita2016DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October			
DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October			
DirectorShuzo Sumita23, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2014Reappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on OctoberRegistered on October			
DirectorShuzo SumitaRegistered on June 24, 2014DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October	Director	<u>Shuzo Sumita</u>	
DirectorShuzo SumitaReappointed on June 22, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Registered on June 24, 2015Resigned on September 30, 2015Registered on October			
Registered on June 24, 2015 Resigned on September 30, 2015 Registered on October	<u>Director</u>	<u>Shuzo Sumita</u>	Reappointed on June
Resigned on September 30, 2015 Registered on October			Registered on June 24,
Registered on October			Resigned on

<u>Director</u>	<u>Tsunehiko Goko</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Tsunehiko Goko</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
		Resigned on March 31,
		2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Director	<u>Harumi Oikawa</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Harumi Oikawa</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
Director	<u>Harumi Oikawa</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director	<u>Harumi Oikawa</u>	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
		Resigned on September 30, 2017
		Registered on October 2, 2017
Director	<u>Tsutomu Hori</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
Director	<u>Tsutomu Hori</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
		Resigned on September 30, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
•		· · · ·

Director	<u>Masafumi Nagai</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masafumi Nagai</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
		Resigned on September 30, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
Director	<u>Toshifumi Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Toshifumi Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Toshifumi Inoue</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
		Resigned on September 30, 2016
		Registered on October 3, 2016
Director	<u>Masanobu Sakoe</u>	Appointed on January 1, 2015
		Registered on January 5, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masanobu Sakoe</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masanobu Sakoe</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
		Resigned on March 31, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
<u>Director</u>	<u>Yasuo Tanaka</u>	Appointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
		Retired on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016

Reference number 7 177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iter ATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0730

Director	<u>Shoichi Onishi</u>	Appointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
		Resigned on
		September 30, 2015
		Registered on October
		1, 2015
Director	<u>Katsuyuki Tuda</u>	Appointed on October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
Director	<u>Katsuyuki Tuda</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director	Katsuyuki Tuda	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Tomonori Nakazato</u>	Appointed on October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
		Retired on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director	<u>Katsuyuki Hirao</u>	Appointed on October 1, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
		Retired on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28,
Director	Uinorulri Shuto	2016
	<u>11110yuki 1511uto</u>	Appointed on November 1, 2015
		Registered on November 2, 2015
		Retired on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director	<u>Masaaki Fukihara</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
		Retired on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28,
	Director         Director         Director         Director         Director         Director         Director	DirectorKatsuyuki TudaDirectorKatsuyuki TudaDirectorKatsuyuki TudaDirectorTomonori NakazatoDirectorKatsuyuki HiraoDirectorHiroyuki Shuto

Reference number 7 177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iterATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0731

<u>Director</u>	<u>Junichi Watanabe</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
<u>Director</u>	<u>Junichi Watanabe</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
Director	Junichi Watanabe	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Hidekazu Asakura</u>	Appointed on October 1, 2016
		Registered on October 3, 2016
Director	Hidekazu Asakura	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Yasuo Tanaka</u>	Appointed on December 22, 2016
		Registered on December 22, 2016
Director	Yasuo Tanaka	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Director	<u>Mamoru Hasegawa</u>	Appointed on April 1, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
Director	Mamoru Hasegawa	Reappointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Director	Masami Shimizu	Appointed on October 1, 2017
		Registered on October 2, 2017
Director	Masatoshi Akama	Appointed on October 1, 2017
		Registered on October 2, 2017
Director	Yuuji Yoshigi	Appointed on October 1, 2017
		Registered on October 2, 2017

Reference number 7 177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted item ATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0732

<u>8-2, Mihogaoka 5-Chome, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi</u> <u>Representative Director</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
<u>Nozomu Watanabe</u>	Registered on June 24, 2014
<u>8-2, Mihogaoka 5-Chome, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi</u> <u>Representative Director</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
<u>Nozomu Watanabe</u>	Registered on June 24, 2015
	Retired on September
	30, 2015       Registered on October
4-17-104, Hoshigaoka 3-Chome, Tarumi-ku,	1, 2015Appointed on October
<u>Kobe-shi</u> <u>Representative Director</u>	1, 2015       Registered on October
<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	1, 2015 Reappointed on June
<u>4-17-104, Hoshigaoka 3-Chome, Tarumi-ku,</u> <u>Kobe-shi</u>	27, 2016 Registered on June 28,
<u>Representative Director</u> <u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	2016 Reappointed on June
<u>4-17-104, Hoshigaoka 3-Chome, Tarumi-ku,</u>	26, 2017 Registered on June 29,
Kobe-shi Representative Director	2017
<u>Tadashi Nagashima</u>	Retired on September 30, 2017
	Registered on October 2, 2017
#717 Asagiri Park Homes, 2056, Higashino- cho, Akashi-shi, Hyogo Pref.	Appointed on October 1, 2017
Representative Director Mamoru Hasegawa	Registered on October 2, 2017
<u>Company auditor</u> <u>Hisato Kozawa</u> (Outside company auditor)	Appointed on June 25, 2012
	Registered on June 26, 2012
Company auditor <u>Hisato Kozawa</u>	Changed on October 1, 2015 due to abolition
	of provisions on Board of Company Auditors
	Registered on October 1, 2015
	Resigned on March 31,
	2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
1	4010

Company auditor	<u>Yoshiyuki Ezoe</u>	Appointed on June 24, 2013
		Registered on June 25,
		2013
		Resigned on
		September 30, 2015
		Registered on October 1, 2015
Company auditor	<u>Keisuke Onizuka</u>	Appointed on June 23,
<u>(Outside company au</u>		2014
		Registered on June 24,
		2014
<u>Company auditor</u>	<u>Keisuke Onizuka</u>	Changed on October 1,
		2015 due to abolition
		of provisions on Board
		of Company Auditors
		Registered on October
		1, 2015
		Resigned on
		September 30, 2017
		Registered on October
		2,2017
<u>Company auditor</u>	<u>Kiyoshi Matsui</u>	Appointed on October
		<u>1, 2015</u>
		Registered on October
		1, 2015
		Resigned on
		September 30, 2017
		Registered on October
Company auditor	Hironoshin Ito	2, 2017 Appointed on April 1,
Company auditor	nironosnin ito	2016
		Registered on April 1,
		2016
Company auditor	Mutsuro Kurokawa	Appointed on October
		1, 2017
		Registered on October
		2, 2017
Company auditor	Toshiya Miyamoto	Appointed on October 1, 2017
		Registered on October
		2, 2017
		2, 2011

	Accounting auditor	Poppointed on June
	Accounting auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 23, 2014
		Registered on June 24, 2014
	Accounting auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on June 24, 2015
	Accounting auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 27, 2016
		Registered on June 28, 2016
		Retired on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
	Accounting auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Appointed on June 26, 2017
		Registered on June 29, 2017
Company Split	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at Minato-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2015	
		stered on October 1, 2015
	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at Minato-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2015	
	-	stered on October 1, 2015
	Split into Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Er	vironmental Solutions,
	Ltd. at 1-8, Sakuragi-cho 1-Chome, Naka-ku, Yo 1, 2015	okohama-shi on October
		ered on October 13, 2015
	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at Minato ku, Tokyo on November 1, 2015	
		red on November 2, 2015
	Split into Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Er	
	Ltd. at 1-8, Sakuragi-cho 1-Chome, Naka-ku, Yo 2016	
		gistered on April 7, 2016
	Split into JIM Technology Corporation at 1-14, 1	
	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Pref. on October 1 Regis	t, 2016 stered on October 6, 2016
	Split into SATO TEKKO CO.,LTD at 220, Hoko Toyama Pref. on October 1, 2016	
		stered on October 7, 2016
	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at Minato-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2017	16-5, Konan 2-Chome,
	Re	gistered on April 3, 2017
	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at Minato-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2017	16-5, Konan 2-Chome,
	Regis	stered on October 2, 2017
	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Machin Corporation at 6-22, Kanonshinmachi 4-Chome	
	shi on October 1, 2017	
	Regis	stered on October 2, 2017

Reference number 7 177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iterATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0735

	Split from Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. at 16-5, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on January 1, 2018
	Registered on January 4, 2018
Absorption-type	Merged with Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Food & Packaging Machinery
Merger	Co. Ltd. at 1, Takamichi, Iwatsuka-cho, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi on
	October 1, 2016 Registered on October 3, 2016
	Merged with Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Printing & Packaging Machinery, Ltd. at 1-1, Itosakiminami 1-Chome, Mihara-shi, Hiroshima Pref. on October 1, 2017
	Registered on October 2, 2017
Items Related to	Company with Board of Directors
Company with	Registered on May 2,
Board of	2006, in accordance with provisions of Article 136
	of Act No. 87 of 2005
Directors	
Items Related to	Company with company auditors
Company with	Registered on May 2,
Company	2006, in accordance with provisions of Article 136
	of Act No. 87 of 2005
Auditors	
Items Related to	Company with Board of Company Auditors
Company with	Established on October 1, 2009 Registered on October 1, 2009
Board of	
Company	Abolished on October 1, 2015 Registered on October 1, 2015
Auditors	
Items Related to	Company with accounting auditors
Company with	
Accounting	Established on June 28, 2010 Registered on July 9, 2010
Auditors	
Items Related to	The main office of the Company was relocated due to Supplementary
Registration	Provision Paragraph 3 of the Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989
Records	Relocation registered on May 14, 1998

I hereby certify that this copy of the certificate shows a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry book, excluding the closed entries.

January 11, 2018

Kobe District Legal Affair Bureau Register of deeds

Yasuhito Takai

Reference number  $\mathcal{T}$  177571 \*Underlined sections indicate deleted iterations **PATENT** 

履歷事項全部証明書

神戸市兵庫区和田崎町一丁目1番1号 三菱重工機械システム株式会社

£		
会社法人等番号	1400-01-013316	
	<u> </u>	r
商号	三菱重工メカトロシステムズ株式会社	平成21年10月 1日変更
		平成21年10月 1日登記
	三菱重工機械システム株式会社	平成29年10月 1日変更
		平成29年10月 2日登記
本店	神戸市兵庫区和田宮通五丁目4番22号	平成26年 4月 1日移転
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
	神戸市兵庫区和田崎町一丁目1番1号	平成29年 4月 1日移転
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成26年 4月 1日変更
	<u>83 +R (+) 898 7 57 121 - A 7 13 7 5</u>	
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成27年 7月27日変更
		平成27年 7月28日登記
	電子公告により行う。	平成28年 4月 1日変更
	http://www.mhims.co.j p/	
	・ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	
	電子ならによりならどりることがくきない場合 は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成28年 4月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和43年12月2日	
目的	1. 試験装置、検査装置、文化スポーツ施設、周	
	システム制御装置,電子制御機器,その他 設計,製造,掘付,販売,修理,保守	
	<ol> <li>2.料金収受機械及び1TS関連機器の設計。 守</li> </ol>	<u>裴造、据付、販売、修理、保</u>
	3. 立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製品	もの設計、製造、銀付、販売、
	<u>修理,保守</u> 4.用水排水の処理,大気汚染の防止,廃棄物の	
	<ul> <li>公害防止及び環境改善に関する各種装置の計 理、保守</li> </ul>	2計, 製造, 掘付, 販売, 修
	5. 煙突,水門扉,免腸・制振装置,ガスホルタ に各種鉄構品の設計,製造,据付,販売,省	***************************************

整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹滑事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0737

		Ò.	
			備・機器の設計,製造,据付,販売,修理,保守
		7.	土木建築工事の設計、監理及び施工
			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
· · · · · {		8.	前各号に掲げたものの賃貸、エンジニアリング業務、技術の販売、部品
			の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、運転業務、及び管理運営業務
		9.	毒物及び劇物(一般)の販売業
	1	ñ,	古物営業に関する事業
	بمعرمته	****	
	****		
	1	2,	上記各項に附替関連する一切の事業
			平成26年 4月 1日変更 平成26年 4月 1日登記
		<u>،</u>	计除非器 经本非器 立化力子 网络颈 地力速速 停止速度 西部區
			システム制御装置、電子制御機器、加速器、その他産業用及び一般用機
			械機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
		2.	料金収受機械及び1TS関連機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保
		2	二. 一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一
}		3.	
· }			被関連機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
		4.	立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製品の設計、製造、据付、販売。
ł			修理,保守
		ς.	
			用水排水の処理、廃棄物の処理、その他公害防止及び環境改善に関する
			各種装置の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
		6.	
			に各種鉄構品の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
		7.	
			備・機器の設計、製造、掘付、販売、修理、保守
		8	
		9.	
			の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、運転業務、及び管理運営業務
	1	n.	毒物及び劇物(一般)の販売業
	 	******	古物営業に関する事業
	 } 		特定労働者派遣事業
	1	3.	上記各項に附帯関連する一切の事業
			平成27年10月 1日変更 平成27年10月 1日登記。
·	 		
		1	対点問題、コニレ ドアクショニレ えのゆりてと頭薄極空の歌劇 制
		1.,.	<u>料金収受システム、ETCシステム、その他1TS関連機器の設計、製</u>
			造、据付、版壳、修理、保守
		2.	油圧機器、甲板機械・デッキクレーン、エアヒータ及びその他油圧・機
·			械関連機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
ŀ		3	試験装置、検査装置、文化スポーツ施設、地中建機、宇宙機器、原動機、
· · · }·			·····································
			システム制御装置,電子制御機器,加速器,その他産業用及び一般用機 械機器の設計,製造,据付,販売,修理,保守
		4	立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製品の設計、製造。据付、販売。
			修理,保守
		5.	
			久循柱黑小銀斗 制造 田井 斯吉 於陽 冶空
		,	各種装置の設計製造、振付、販売、修理、保守
		<u>6.</u>	
			に各種鉄横品の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理。保守
		7.	橋梁点検車、壁面清掃車、水噴霧測定車等の道路メンテナンス車輛・設
		•••••	備・機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
		8	土木建築工事の設計, 監理及び施工

整理番号 ア177571 \* 正線のあるものは抹消事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0738

	9. 前各号に掲げたものの賃貸, エンジニアリング業務, 技術の販売, 部品
	の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、運転業務、及び管理運営業務
	10. 毒物及び劇物 (一般) の販売業
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>1</u> 1. 古物営業に関する事業
	12. 特定労働者派遣事業
	<u>12.10</u> 13.上記各項に附帯関連する一切の事業
	平成27年11月 1日変更 平成27年11月 2日登記
	1.料金収受システム、ETCシステム、その他1TS関連機器の設計、製
	造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	2. 油圧機器、甲板機械・デッキクレーン、エアヒータ及びその他油圧・機
	3. 試験装置、検査装置、文化スポーツ施設、地中建機、宇宙機器、原動機。
	システム制御装置、電子制御機器、加速器、水圧鉄管、その他産業用及
	び一般用機械機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	4. 立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製品の設計,製造, 据付,販売,
	修理,保守
	5. 煙突、水門扉、免震・制振装置、ガスホルダ、鋼管その他鉄構物ならび
	に各種鉄構品の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	6. 橋梁点検車,壁面清掃車,水噴霧測定車等の道路メンテナンス車輛・設
	備・機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	8. 前各号に掲げたものの賃貸、エンジニアリング業務、技術の販売、部品
	の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、運転業務、及び管理運営業務
	<u>9</u> 古物営業に関する事業
	<ol> <li>0特定労働者派遣事業</li> <li>1</li></ol>
	11.上記各項に附帯関連する一切の事業 
	平成28年 4月 1日変更 平成28年 4月 1日登記
	1.料金収受システム,ETCシステム,その他1TS関連機器の設計,製
	造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	2. 油圧機器, 甲板機械・デッキクレーン, エアヒータ及びその他油圧・機
	被関連機器の設計,製造,据付,販売,修理,保守
	3. 試験装置、検査装置、文化スポーツ施設、宇宙機器、原動機、システム
	制御装置、電子制御機器、加速器、水圧鉄管、その他産業用及び一般用
	<b>波域機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理,保守</b>
	4 立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製品の設計、製造、据付、販売。
	修理。保守
	5. 煙突、免震・制振装置、ガスホルダ、鋼管その他鉄構物ならびに各種鉄
	満品の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	6. 食品機械・包装機械ならびに周辺機器・プラントシステムの設計、製造。
	<u></u>
	- 7. 橋梁点検車, 壁面清掃車, 水噴霧測定車等の道路メンテナンス車輛・設
	備・機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、保守
	- <u>- 一機論が成に、装垣、踏り、破先、縁生、味す</u> - 8. 土木建築工事の設計, 監理及び施工
	9.前各号に掲げたものの賃貸。エンジニアリング業務、技術の販売。部品 の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、運転業務、及び管理運営業務
	<u>0 古物営業に関する事業</u>
······}	1.特定労働者派遣事業
	2. 上記各項に附帯関連する一切の事業
	平成28年10月 1日変更 平成28年10月 3日登記
i	PATENT

整理番号 ア177571 \* T線のあるものは抹清事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0739

	<ol> <li>料金取受システム、ETCシステム、その 造、据付、販売、修理、保守</li> <li>難死、免疫、細振装置、ガスホルダ、鋼管、 他鉄構物ならびに各種鉄構品の設計、製造、</li> <li>油圧機器、甲板機械、デッキクレーン、エ 械関連機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修</li> <li>試験装置、検査装置、文化スポーツ施設、 制御装置、電子制御機器、加速器、水圧鉄 機械機器の設計、製造、据付、販売、修理、</li> <li>ゴム・タイヤ機械及び関連機械装置並びに 設計、製作、据付、販売</li> <li>ゴム・タイヤ機械及び関連機械装置並びに 設計、製作、据付、販売</li> <li>立体駐車場設備及びその他搬送システム製 修理、保守</li> <li>食品機械、包装機械ならびに周辺機器・プ 販売、改造、保守</li> <li>印刷機械及び紙工機械の製造、販売、据付、</li> <li>土木建築工事の設計、監理及び施工</li> <li>前各号に掲げたものの賃貸、エンジニアリ の製造及び販売、アフターサービス業務、</li> <li>古、古物営業に関する事業</li> <li>上記各項に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成29年10月 1日変更</li> </ol>	道路メンチナンス車輛その 進付、販売、修理、保守 アヒーク及びその他油圧・機 理,保守 宇宙機器、原動機、システム 管,その他産業用及び一般用 保守 制御システムに関する計画、 品の設計、製造、据付、販売、 ラントシステムの設計、製造、 修理、改造、保守 ング業務、技術の販売、部品 運転業務、及び管理運営業務
進行可能株式總数	28万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万1000株</u>	平成27年 4月 1日変更 平成27年 4月10日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万2000株</u>	平成29年 4月 1日変更 平成29年 4月 3日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万3000株</u>	平成29年10月 1日変更 平成29年10月 2日發記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万4000株</u>	平成29年10月 1日変更 平成29年10月 2日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>20万5000株</u>	平成29年10月 1日変更 平成29年10月 2日登記

PATENT

整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0740

	発行清株式の					平成3(	) q:	1月	18	変更
	2020	000#				平成3(	)年	1 /1	4 🖽	to ac
株券を発行する旨	当会社の株式	itowak	t. (##	を発行する	•					
の定め						平成 1 3 6 条(	0規定(	により	平成	
						年 51	3 2	日發記	; 	
		平成了	27年1	0月 1日	廃止	平成2	7 IF 1	0月	18	94.C
資本金の額	金10億円					平成2(		4月	1 EI	変更 変更
					-	 平成2(	 5年	 4 月	 1 H	 0#0
	金10億60	00万円	••••••			平成 2	 7.年	4月	1 []	<u>.</u> TĽ
						平成2	7年	4月1	0.61	<b>₩</b> 82
	金20億円					平成20				
					~	 平成2(				
株式の譲渡制限に	本会社の株式	·@\$\$\$\$71-	+16:28.27	···						
関ナる規定	受けなければ	ならない。		6月22日						
and the second second	the set off.									
役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>it</u>	<u></u>	<u>2</u>		平成2(				
					-	平成2(				
	收额役	<u>00</u>	<u>ið</u>	<u></u>	-	平成2				
						平成 2 1		••••••		
						平成2	}傘 	9月3 ———	0.01	辞任
						平成2	7年1 ———	0 <sup>19</sup>	1 [1]	98.90 
	取締役	潾	n	<u>#</u>		平成2( ————	; 年 	6Л2 ———	3 fil )	\$\$ 
						平成2(	; 年 	<u>6 Л 2</u>	4 []	03d
	取締役	満	<u> </u>	<i>#</i>		平成21	1年	6月2 	2 H) 	ÆÆ
						平成 2 1	7 年	6月2	4 [] {	TA D
	17.7				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on the solo	<b>7</b> . Arts	083	០ នះ	sa cc
						平成21	/ 4~ 	2723 	<u>и</u> ш.	97 LL.

整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹滴事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0741



PATENT 整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹滴事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0742



PATENT 整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹滴 ※項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0743



整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 07.44

PATENT



整理番号 ア177571 \* Figenationは株営事項REEL: 045261 FRAME9 0745



整理番号 ア177571 \* Filleのあるものは抹油事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME) 0746

收納役	<u>10</u> 12	<u>M</u>	平成28年 4月 1日就任
			平成28年 4月 1日登記
业融资	<u>111 IU</u>	<u>PU</u>	平成28年 6月27日重任
			平成28年 6月28日登記
收納役	18 II	pi	平成29年 6月26日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	浅食	秀和	平成28年10月 1日就任
			平成28年10月 3日登記
取締役	夜 倉	秀和	平成29年 6月26日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
取締役	田中	<u>k +</u>	平成28年12月22日就任
			平成28年12月22日登記
取締役	田中	滚 夫	平城29年 6月26日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
<u>取締役</u>	長谷	川守	平成29年 4月 1日就任
			平成29年 4月 3日登記
取締役	長谷	川守	平成29年 6月26日童任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
	清水	ME 2	平成29年10月 1日就任
			平成29年10月 2日登記
取締役	赤間	tt. 俊	平成29年10月 1日就任
1111		4	平成29年10月 2日登記
取締役	古儀:	9 史	平成29年10月 1日就任
			平成29年10月 2日登記

PATENT

整理番号 ア177571 \* 下線のあるものは抹滴事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0747

种戸市西区美国 代表取締役	恵か丘五丁目8番地の2 渡 邊 望	平成26年 6月23 平成26年 6月24
<u>神戸市西区美</u> 1 代表取締役	<u>恵が丘五丁目8番地の2</u> 渡 <u>選</u>	平成27年 6月22
		平成27年 9月30
		平成27年10月 1
<u>神戸市重水区</u> 代表取締役	<u> </u>	平成27年10月 1
<u></u>		平成27年10月 1
<u>神戸市垂水区</u> 代表取締役	<u> </u>	平成28年 6月27
I VAX HAARD LX	<u>長 島 是</u>	平成28年 6月28
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> 記が丘三丁目4番17-104号</u>	平成29年 6月26
代表取締役	<u>長 島 是</u>	平成29年 6月29
		平成29年 9月30
		平成29年10月 2
兵庫県明石市3 ームズ7175	長野町2056番地朝霧パークホ み	平成29年10月 1
代表取締役	, 長谷川守	平成29年10月 2
<u>账准设</u>	小澤將人	平成24年 6月25
(社外監査役)	••	平成24年 6月26
監査役	小澤斎人	平成27年10月 1 役会の定め廃止により
		平成27年10月 1
		平成28年 3月31
		平成28年 4月 11

PATENT

下版のあるものは林田本市 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0748 整理番号 ア177571 \*



PATENT

整理番号 ア177571 \* T線のあるものは抹滴事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0749

会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人 平成26年 6月23日重任 平成26年 6月24日發記 新日本有限責任監査法人 平成27年 6月22日重任 会計監査人。 平成27年 6月24日登記 平成28年 6月27日童任 会計監查人 新日本有限責任監査法人 平成28年 6月28日登記 平成29年 6月26日退任 平成29年 6月29日登記 会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人 平成29年 6月26日就任 平成29年 6月29日登記 会社分潮 平成27年10月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号三菱重工業株式会社か ら分割 平成27年10月 1日登記 平成27年10月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番3号三菱重工業株式会社か ら分割 平成27年10月 1日登記 平成27年10月1日横浜市中区桜木町一丁目1番8号三菱日立パワーシステ ムズ環境ソリューション株式会社に分割 平成27年10月13日登記 平成27年11月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号三菱重工業株式会社か ら分割 平成27年11月 2日登記 平成28年4月1日横浜市中区核木町一丁目1番8号三菱日立パワーシステム ズ環境ソリューション株式会社に分割 平成28年 4月 7日登記 平成28年10月1日神奈川県川崎市川崎区日進町1番地1411Mデクノロ ジー株式会社に分割 平成28年10月 6日登記 平成28年10月1日富山県中新川郡立山町鉾木220番地佐藤鉄工株式会社 化分别 平成28年10月 7日登記 平成29年4月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番5号三菱重工業株式会社から 分翻 平成29年 4月 3日登記 PATENT

整理番号 ア177571 \* F線のあるものは採酒\*園 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0750

	平成29年10月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番 ら分割	5 59 5	:æn	工業株:	代会社か <sup>、</sup>
		平成2	9 \$F	10Л	211326
	平成29年10月1日広島市西区観音新町四丁目6 ーデクノロジー株式会社から分割	#22	9E	æni	マシナリ
	一 ノ ク ノ ロ ノ 一 体 込 会 忙 から 力 強	平成2	9年	10月	2日登録
	平成30年1月1日東京都港区港南二丁目16番5	9=3	(MI	業株式:	食社から
	分割	平成3	0年	1月	4日發流
<b>吸収合併</b>	平成28年10月1日名古屋市中村区岩塚町字高道	1番地	.三旋	重工食	19 <b>46</b>
	械株式会社を合併	平成2	8年	10月	3808
	平成29年10月1日広島県三原市糸崎南一丁目1	番1号	- <b>=</b> &	C.T.AU	制紙工搬
	械株式会社を合併	平成2	9年	10月	2日發新
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社				
					87号第1 9平成18
				2日發7	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	整查役設置会社				
					87号楽1 9平成18
				2 🛙 🎊	
監査役会設賃会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社				
	平成21年10月 1日設定	¥& 2	1年	10月	1日登派
	平成27年10月 1日廃止	平成2	7年	10月	1日22歳
会計監査人設置会	会計鑑查人設置会社				
社に関する事項	平成22年 6月28日設定	平成2	2年	7月	9 El 🕅 🏭
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成1	0年	5月	14日移航

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成30年 1月11日

神戸地方法務局 \$£22°C

1

裔 **;**]‡:

保



RECORDED: 02/06/2018

下級のあるものははあ事項 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0751